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12 June 2018 eqHEELeEé

127 QUEEN STREET EAST

PO BOX 7832, HASTINGS 41586
NEW ZEALAND

TELERHONE 06 870 4672
FACSIMILE 06 870 4673

anquiries@@ruralequities.co.nz

Australian Securities Exchange
Company Announcements

AUSTRALIA
Fax — 0800 449 707

ASPEN GROUP LIMITED — ACN 004 160 927

We refer to the above company and attach for filing a Form 603 — Notice of initial substantial
holder issued on behalf of the KD Cushing Family Trust.

Flease contact us if you have any queries.

James'R Wright
CHIEF OPERATING OFFIGER
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Form 603

Corporations Act 2001
Section 671B

Notice of initial substantial holder

To Company Mame/Schema
ACN/AREN
1. Details of substantial holdar (1)

Mame
ACN/AREN (if applicable)

The holder became a substantial holder on

2. Details of voting power

ASPEN GRCUP LIMITED

Q04 160 927

David Cushing as Trustee for the K D Cushing Family Trest

Not Applicable

8 June 2018

The total numbser of votes attachad 4o all the voting shares In the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantisl holder or an associate (2} had & relevant
interest (3) in on the date the substantial holder became a substantial holder aza s follows:

Class of securties (4)

Number of securitias Perzon's voles {5)

Voting pawet (8)

Fully pald grdinary sharos

4,856,120 4 556,120

5.043%

3, Details of relevant interests

The nature of the ralevant Intarest the substanijal halder or an asscciate had in the following voting securtties on the date the substantial holder became a substartial holder

aire as follows:

Holder of relevant interest

Name of ralavant Interest (7)

Class and number of s2ourities

David Cushing ag trustaa ofthe
K Q Cushing Family Trust

Tha pawer to exercise or control the exersige of a
vote attached to the securities and dispose of the
gaclrites.

4,856,120 fully paid ordinary shares.

4, Details of present reglstered holders

The parsons ragistered as holders of the securities referred ta [n paragraph 3 above are as follows:

Huoldar of relevant Registered holdar of Person entifled to be Class and number
inarast secuHtles registered as holder (8) of securities
David Cushing as trustes of the David Cushing &s trustes of the Davld Cushing as frustee of the 4,856,120

K D Cughing Family Trust

K D Cughing Family Trust

K D Cushing Family Trust

5, Consideration

The consideration paid for each relevant interest referred to in paragraph 3 above, and asguired in the four months prior to the day that the substantial holder bacame a
substantial holder is as follows:

Holder of relevant interast Date of acquisition Conaideration {5) Class and number ¢f
satyrities
Cash Non-Cash
Dewvid Cushing as trustee of | Refer aftached scheduls. Refar attached schedule. Not applicablz, Refer atiached
the & D Cushing Family schedule.

Trust

AS3IC Form 603.

doc/833887. 53MH
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6. Associates

The reatens the pertoms namerd in paczgraph 3 above ame aesocaws of the suheentiz| holder awe as lolows:

Name gnd ACN/AREN (I applicable) Nature of assaciaion
Mat sppleable,

7. Addresses

The asdnesses of partons named i This fomn are =8 folows:

Mama Adripes,
Cravid Cushing as trustee of the KD Cushing Famity Trust 24 Heirmores Lans, Marfvale, Chistchurch, New Zealand,

Signature
Prringme  Davie Cughing . Capacty - Trusee
Sign here ’;Zf""-/(—7 date 1M b 12OAE
/7 /
DIRECTIONS
{1} If thefa are @ number &f stixsmatal Foldas with SimEar or eiated raavant idamats (65 3 eomorafion and e ndldtad compofainng, o the masaqerand Tustee of

an aquity fust, the names could be eluded i an apnexure o the fom. ¥ te relevent interees of a group of persons are essentiely $imilar, they may be
referrad o thughout the form As 2 spedfically named grup F te membershic of aach gmvp, with the names gnd zddresses of members is cleary et sif in

paregraph 7 of the fam.

(2 See the cefition of “aseocmte” in sestion 9 of the Corporationg Act 2001,

)] See he dafinidon of “relevant st in zactien 508 and 6743(7) of the Corporations Act 2001,

4 The vesng shares of 2 company consttzle one Cass unlest dividad inin saparate daseas

{5 Tht: tmtz_l nurmer' of yales atiached ks all e voling shares & the company or vofing imeness in the scheme (f any} that the person o an e_;-mu'ale has 3 ralevamt
interest in.

] The persarts vivies divided Oy the Otl vies in the body comarae of sthime stulipbied ty 100.

{r incluzde detzils of:
5 a0y relevan: egreament of ather crumstantes by whick the relevant interestvas acuinyd. I subseetion 6715(4) appfieg, 2 copy of any decument

seffng out the B of any mlevant agreemeat, and a swtemant by the person giving full and accurte detads of any comract, schema er
BTANgAMment Mgt ecermpary this lorm, tageiher with 3 witen satement sartifying his contract, scheme or amengement ang

o} any quacfeation of the pawer of 8 gerson ig exerdse, coniral the exercise of, or ifluence the exercize of, the voting pdwefs of dispesal of me
sequritios ig which {fie revant ivesest refaes (ndicaling clearty the pericbrsecities o whidh the quathicaden applies)

SBee the debeibion of "relevact agreemest” in section & of the Corparafons At 2001.

(8} I¥ she substntie! hekler & unable 1o deterine the identily of the pacson {eg 1f e relsvant interest arises becausa of an opion) weits “usknten”.

® Degils of the congideration must Inginde any and abf benefis, money anf.l ather, ths! any person ﬁ'u_m whu:r! a ndevant inmlm acquired has, or gy,
bacome sntitad 1 roelve in nalaion to that acquisiton, Detals must be nchded even i the benefit & condiional on the happening or nat of 2 contingeéndy.

Dalsils mie=t ba inclided of any Saneft paid on banall of the substental holdar or e aconoite in relafion i the soquisifiens, aven if they are Aot pEid diectly to
the person fom wham the neevant merest was agquined.

ASIC Form §03.doc/ 835887, 5MH
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KD CUSHING FAMILY TRUST

ASPEN GROUP LIMITED

Date

06-04-2018
09-04-2018
11-04-2018
12-04-2018
13-04-2018
18-04-2018
02-05-2018
03-05-2018
07-05-2018
18-05-2018
21-05-2018
30-05-2018
07-06-2018
08-06-2018

Sharas

100,000
625
64,518
7,548
2,934
161
9,998
14,216
10,876
1,635
200
87,289
5,669
54,037

Price

0.9650
0.9500
0.9700
0.9700
0.9700
0.9500
0.9500
0.9500
0.9200
0.9330
0.8330
0.9450
0.9550
0.9550

No. 1924

P.

4



