

12 June 2018

Australian Securities Exchange Company Announcements AUSTRALIA

Fax - 0800 449 707

127 QUEEN STREET EAST
PO BOX 783, HASTINGS 4156
NEW ZEALAND
TELEPHONE 06 870 4672
FACSIMILE 06 870 4673
enquiries@ruralequities.co.nz

ASPEN GROUP LIMITED - ACN 004 160 927

We refer to the above company and **attach** for filing a Form 603 – Notice of initial substantial holder issued on behalf of the KD Cushing Family Trust.

Please contact us if you have any queries.

James R Wright

CHIEF OPERATING OFFICER

603 page 1/2 15 July 2001

Form 603

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

Notice of initial substantial holder

To_Company Name/Scheme	_ASPEN GROUP LIMITED
ACN/ARSN	004 160 927
1. Details of substantial holder (1)	
Name ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	David Cushing as Trustee for the K D Cushing Family Trust Not Applicable

2. Details of voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in on the date the substantial holder became a substantial holder are as follows:

Class of securities (4)	Number of securities	Person's votes (5)	Voting power (6)
Fully pald ordinary shares	4,856,120	4,856,120	5.043%
_			

3. Details of relevant interests

The nature of the relevant interest the substantial holder or an associate had in the following voting securities on the date the substantial holder became a substantial holder are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Name of relevant interest (7)	Class and number of securities
David Cushing as trustee of the K D Cushing Family Trust	The power to exercise or control the exercise of a vote attached to the securities and dispose of the securities.	4,856,120 fully paid ordinary shares.

4. Details of present registered holders

The persons registered as holders of the securities referred to In paragraph 3 above are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Registered holder of securities	Person entitled to be registered as holder (8)	Class and number of securities
David Cushing as trustee of the K D Cushing Family Trust	David Cushing as trustee of the K D Cushing Family Trust	David Cushing as trustee of the K D Cushing Family Trust	4,856,120

5. Consideration

The consideration paid for each relevant interest referred to in paragraph 3 above, and acquired in the four months prior to the day that the substantial holder became a substantial holder is as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Date of acquisition	Consideration (9)		Class and number of securities
		Cash	Non-Cash	
David Cushing as trustee of the K D Cushing Family Trust	Refer attached schedule.	Refer attached schedule.	Not applicable.	Refer attached schedule.

503 pege 2/2 15 July 2001

6. Associates

The reasons the persons named in paragraph 3 above are associates of the substantial holder are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association
Not applicable.	

7. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address	
David Cushing as trustee of the KD Cushing Family Trust	24 Heimores Lane, Merivale, Christchurch, New Zealand.	
	-	

Signature

Print name David Cushing Capacity - Trustee

Sign here date 12/6/12016

- DIRECTIONS
- (1) If there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (eg a corporation and its related corporations, or the manager and trustee of an equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure to the form. If the relevant interests of a group of persons are essentially similar, they may be referred to throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of each group, with the names and addresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 7 of the form.
- (2) See the definition of "associate" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (3) See the definition of "relevant interest" in section 698 and 6718(7) of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (4) The voting sheres of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes.
- (5) The total number of votes attached to all the voting strates in the company or voting interests in the scheme (if any) that the person or an associate has a relevant interest in.
- (6) The person's votes divided by the lotal votes in the body corporate or scheme multiplied by 100.
- (7) include details of:
 - (a) any relevant agreement or other circumstances by which the relevant interest was acquired. If subsection 671B(4) applies, a copy of any document setting out the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and accurate details of any contract, scheme or arrangement, must accompany this form, together with a written statement contributing this contract, scheme or arrangement and
 - (b) any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or disposal of the securities to which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the perticular securities to which the qualification applies).

See the definition of "relevant agreement" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.

- (6) If the substantial holder is unable to determine the identity of the person (eg if the relevant interest arises because of an option) write "unknown".
- (9) Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired has, or may, become entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional on the happening or not of a contingency. Details must be included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relation to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom the relevant interest was acquired.

KD CUSHING FAMILY TRUST

ASPEN GROUP LIMITED

Date	Shares	Price
06-04-2018	100,000	0.9650
09-04-2018	625	0.9500
11-04-2018	6 4,518	0.9700
12-04-2018	7,548	0.9700
13-04-2018	2,934	0.9700
19-04-2018	161	0.9500
02-05-2018	9,998	0.9500
03-05-2018	14,216	0.9500
07-05-2018	10,876	0.9200
18-05-2018	1,635	0.9350
21-05-2018	200	0.9350
30-05-2018	87,289	0.9450
07-06-2018	5,669	0.9550
08-06-2018	54,037	0.9550